# OP \$40.00 8633189

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JESSE M. SALZMAN		07/07/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNTOLD APPAREL LLC	
Street Address:	18 MUIRFIELD COURT	
City:	PITTSFORD	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14534	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86331896	UNTOLD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5852582821

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5852582800

**Email:** pnunes@UNDERBERGKESSLER.COM,

jgregorio@underbergkessler.com

Correspondent Name: Paul V. Nunes, Underberg & Kessler LLP

Address Line 1: 300 Bausch & Lomb Place
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jessie Gregorio

SIGNATURE:

/Jessie Gregorio/

DATE SIGNED:

07/07/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DOC070717#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006100 FRAME: 0689

### **CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT**

This Confirmation of Assignment is made as of December 21, 2017 (the "Effective Date") between Jesse M. Salzman having an address at 18 Muirfield Court, Pittsford, New York 14534 ("Assignor") and Untold Apparel LLC having an address at 18 Muirfield Court, Pittsford, NY 14534 ("Assignee").

Assignor was the registered owner of the mark "UNTOLD" registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 4946925, dated April 26, 2016 ("the Registered Mark").

The parties confirm that Assignor conveyed, transferred and assigned to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the Registered Mark, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the products on which the Registered Mark is used and for which it is registered.

Date: 1/7/17

Date: 1/1/17

Jesse M. Salzman

Untold Apparel LLC

By: Jesse M. Salzman

Title: OWNE!

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006100 FRAME: 0690

**RECORDED: 07/07/2017**